FHF signalling and alarms
CROUSE-HINDS
SERIES
Signalling Hooter
HGW 11
Universal, high-volume
sounder for indoor and
outdoor applications as well

General arrangement drawing (All dimensions in mm)
Ordering data
Type Designation Input voltage Tolerance
Current
consumption Art. No.
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 6 VAC, 50 Hz +10/-15 % 3.4 A FHF 212 665 01
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 12 VAC, 50 Hz +10/-15 % 1.2 A FHF 212 665 02
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 24 VAC, 50 Hz +10/-15 % 0.65 A FHF 212 665 03
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 42 VAC, 50 Hz +10/-15 % 0.3 A FHF 212 665 04
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 60 VAC, 50 Hz +10/-15 % 0.25 A FHF 212 665 05
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 110 VAC, 50 Hz +10/-15 % 0.15 A FHF 212 665 06
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 230 VAC, 50 Hz +6/-10 % 0.07 A FHF 212 665 07
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 120 VAC, 60 Hz +10/-15 % 0.15 A FHF 212 666 06
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 240 VAC, 60 Hz +10/-15 % 0.07 A FHF 212 666 07
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 6 VDC +10/-15 % 1.0 A FHF 212 665 11
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 12 VDC +10/-15 % 0.6 A FHF 212 665 12
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 24 VDC +10/-15 % 0.3 A FHF 212 665 13
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 48 VDC +10/-15 % 0.24 A FHF 212 665 14
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 60 VDC +10/-15 % 0.15 A FHF 212 665 15
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 110 VDC +10/-15 % 0.08 A FHF 212 665 16
HGW 11 Signalling Hooter 220 VDC +10/-15 % 0.05 A FHF 212 665 17
Note: �All specifications, dimensions, weights and tolerances are
nominal (typical) and Eaton reserve the right to vary all
data without prior notice. No liability is accepted for any
consequence of use.
© 2017 Eaton
All rights reserved.
Publication No. DSFH057EN/A
September 2017
Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
FHF Funke + Huster Fernsig GmbH
Gewerbeallee 15-19
D-45478 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Telephone +49-208-82 68-0
Fax +49-208-82 68-286